& | weregeny Resolution:  2006-41
i Commttteeﬁr Table 1
I]Uﬂ]ﬂllﬂ Boating Facilities Program - Local
7= | RECREATION State Fiscal Year 2007
Rank Score IAC Number Project Name Project Sponsor IAC Request Sponsor Total Cost Staff _Cumulatlve
Match Recommends Request
1of 11 66.000 06-1656D  North Recreation Boat Launch Castle Rock City of 1,000,000 339,754 1,339,754 1,000,000 1,000,000
20of 11 61.556 06-1885D  Clover Island Marina Replacement Kennewick Port of 237,000 965,826 1,202,826 237,000 1,237,000
3of 11 60.889 06-1717D  Svensen Park Development Wahkiakum County #2 Port of 319,500 106,500 426,000 319,500 1,556,500
4 of 11 60.333 06-1679N  Wind River Boat Ramp Improvements Skamania County of 150,000 50,000 200,000 150,000 1,706,500
5of 11 5§7.222 06-1979D  Marina Plaza Visitors Dock Olympia Port of 198,553 161,797 360,350 198,553 1,905,053
6 of 11 54.333 06-2082D  Yakima River Access Benton City of 157,279 52,427 209,706 120,241 2,062,332 Partial
7 of 11 53.333 06-1864N  Seaport Landing Engineering and Design Grays Harbor Historical SA 200,000 103,300 303,300 Alternate 2,262,332
8 of 11 53.000 06-1765N  Kla Ha Ya Park Floating Pier Snohomish City of 30,000 15,000 45,000 Alternate 2,292,332
9 of 11 47.778 06-2040D  Eagle Harbor Waterfront Park City Dock Bainbridge Island City of 719,790 239,931 959,721 Alternate 3,012,122
100f 11 46.111 06-1592D  Percival Landing Dock Replacement Olympia City of 1,000,000 461,300 1,461,300 Alternate 4,012,122
110f11 44556 06-2035D  Marina Mooring Buoy System Poulsbo Port of 37,500 12,500 50,000 Alternate 4,049,622
4,049,622 6,557,957 2,025,294

NOTE: Funds available $2,025,294 ($1,817,943 new funds 2005-2007, $207,351 in returned funds)

Date Prepared: 10/11/2006

2,508,335



s

W

‘f Comit fr
OUT00R
RECREATION

Table 1

Boating Facilities Program - State

State Fiscal Year 2008

Resolution: 2006-40

Sponsor Staff Cumulative
Rank Score Number Project Name Project Sponsor IAC Request Match Total Cost Recommended Request
10f18 62.000 06-1974D Lake Sammamish Handling Piers--Phase 2 State Parks 314,000 314,000 628,000 314,000 314,000
20f 18 59.444 06-1766D Silver Lake Public Access Phase 2 Fish & Wildlife Dept of 301,842 301,842 301,842 615,842
30f 18 58.222 06-1770D Pleasant Harbor Boat Launch Phase 2 Fish & Wildlife Dept of 352,554 352,554 352,554 968,396
4 0of 18 55.667 06-1771D Eloika Lake Public Access Fish & Wildlife Dept of 345,607 345,607 345,607 1,314,003
50f 18 55.444 06-1642D Birch Bay - Boat Launch Redevelopment State Parks 440,611 440,611 440,611 1,754,614
6 of 18 54.778 06-1774N Jameson Lake Boat Launch Fish & Wildlife Dept of 185,000 185,000 185,000 1,939,614
7 of 18 51.111 06-1734N Lake Chelan Boat Ramp Improvements State Parks 133,000 133,000 133,000 2,072,614
8 of 18 48.333 06-1644D Sucia Island - ADA Moorage State Parks 920,384 920,384 920,384 2,992,998
9of 18 48.000 06-1768N Point No Point Boat Launch Planning Fish & Wildlife Dept of 250,000 50,000 300,000 250,000 3,242,998
10 of 18 45.889 06-2157D Jones Island - ADA Moorage State Parks 951,018 951,018 951,018 4,194,016
11 of 18 45.667 06-1776N Sidley Lake Boat Launch Fish & Wildlife Dept of 102,500 102,500 102,500 4,296,516
12 of 18 45.556 06-1665D Cape Disappointment Boat Launch Paving* State Parks 695,860 695,860 595,790 4,892,306 Partial
12 of 18 45.556 06-1643D James Island - ADA Moorage State Parks 966,807 966,807 Alternate 5,859,113
14 of 18 45.111 06-1972N Joemma Breakwater & Boat Launch Planning State Parks 126,500 126,500 253,000 Alternate 5,985,613
15 of 18 44111 06-1645D Sucia Island - Desalinization Plant State Parks 567,471 567,471 Alternate 6,553,084
16 of 18 43.889 06-1748D Steamboat Rock State Park Boat Moorage State Parks 664,160 664,160 Alternate 7,217,244
16 of 18 43.889 06-1777D Modrow Boat Launch Fish & Wildlife Dept of 195,196 195,196 Alternate 7,412,440
18 of 18 35.667 06-2142D Joemma Beach Comfort Station State Parks 253,325 253,325 506,650 Alternate 7,665,765
7,765,835 743,825 8,509,660 4,892,306

NOTE: Approved Funding amount $4,892,306 ($4,010,500 new funds for 2007-2009 plus $881,806 unexpended funds)
(1) 06-1974D, 06-1766D - Direct available unexpended funds to these projects. These projects have existing legislative authority. (11/2006)
(2) 06-1665D and 06-1643D are both 12th ranked projects. The applicant has requested that funds be allocated to their first priority - Cape Disappointment.
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